

FAT-258 of 2023

**14.06.2024
Item no.03
Court No.50**

**Rabi Sankar Das
Vs.
Karabi Ssarkar & Ors**

None appears.

Perused the office report dated 13.06.2024.

It transpires from the office report that :

1. Proper Court Fees being Rs. 1200/- the instant appeal is preferred with Court Fees of Rs. 280/- only, leaving a deficit of Rs. 920/-.
2. The appeal is delayed by 2 days and no application for condonation of delay is with the memo of appeal.

Accordingly the defect mentioned herein above is required to be removed at once.

Since, the instant appeal is filed with D.C.F of Rs. 920/-, the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Bench for an appropriate order.

**(Nabanita Ray)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)**