

5th August, 2024
(D/L No.12)
Ct. No.4
(SKB)

FAT 258 of 2023
With
IA NO: CAN 1 of 2024

Rabi Sankar Das
Versus
Smt. Karabi Sarkar and others

1. None appears for the appellant.
2. The matter be taken out of the list. Liberty to mention.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)