

05.10.2024
(D/L-20)
Ct. No.4
(Naba)

F.A.T. 258 of 2023
With
CAN 1 of 2024
CAN 2 of 2024

Sri Rabi Sankar Das
Vs.
Smt. Karabi Sarkar & Ors.

Mr. Abhisek Banerjee.
... for the Appellant

1. The learned counsel for the appellant is present.
The respondent is not represented till date.
2. The learned counsel for the appellant submits
that the deficit Court fees have been put in on
31.07.2024.
3. Let the same be attached to the records.
4. List the matter two weeks after the ensuing Puja
Vacation.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)