

**13.04.2026
Item no.04
Court No.50**

**Rabi Sankar Das
Vs.
Smt. Karabi Sarkar & Ors.**

Learned advocate Mr. Abhisek Banerjee is appearing on behalf of the appellant. On behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 Mr. Sankar Narayan Saha and Mr. Deb Kumar Sarkar learned advocates are also present.

Office note dated 10.04.2026 shows that the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 filed a caveat application prior to filing the present appeal.

Accordingly, it is deemed that the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has already been appeared in the case their appearance are accepted.

On behalf of the respondent No. 3 learned advocate Mr. Sankar Narayan Saha, submitted that respondent No. 3 is Smt. Kaberi Guha and she is presently residing at a rented house at Bhadreshawar area and he undertakes to file the Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.3 on the next date.

Accordingly, two weeks time is given to Mr. Sankar Narayan Saha to file Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent No. 3.

Department is directed to cooperate with the learned advocate for the appellant.

(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta